

Division Street Improvements
Marshall, MI
June 11, 2013

	Units	Quantity	Hunter Prell Co		Mead Brothers Excavating, Inc.		Bailey Excavating		Parrish Excavating		Quality Asphalt Paving		Concord Excavating & Grading Inc	
			Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
Water Main (Division)	EA	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,589.60	\$ 6,358.40	\$ 1,716.77	\$ 6,867.08	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
8" Water Main	LF	566	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 48,676.00	\$ 47.65	\$ 26,969.90	\$ 57.80	\$ 32,714.80	\$ 62.42	\$ 35,329.72	\$ 52.00	\$ 29,432.00
6" Water Main	LF	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 99.36	\$ 993.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
8" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,469.00	\$ 5,876.00	\$ 1,586.52	\$ 6,346.08	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
8" x 8" Tee	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 686.00	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 766.00	\$ 413.64	\$ 827.28	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
8" x 6" Tee	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 367.20	\$ 367.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6" x 6" Tee	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 286.20	\$ 286.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8" - 6" Reducer	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 211.68	\$ 423.36	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
8" Bend	LF	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 278.64	\$ 557.28	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
1" Water Service Lead	LF	220	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 6,655.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 1,592.80	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,850.00
Service Lead Connection	EA	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 535.68	\$ 4,821.12	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
Curb Stop & Box	EA	9	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 577.80	\$ 5,200.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
Water Main Testing	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Hydrant Assembly w/ 6" G.V.	EA	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,932.00	\$ 3,932.00	\$ 4,246.00	\$ 4,246.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
SUBTOTAL			\$ 50,090.00	\$ 50,090.00	\$ 81,080.00	\$ 81,080.00	\$ 59,708.90	\$ 59,708.90	\$ 64,083.20	\$ 64,083.20	\$ 69,207.92	\$ 69,207.92	\$ 61,482.00	\$ 61,482.00
Division Street (Mansion to Madison)	Units	Quantity	Cost		Cost		Cost		Cost		Cost		Cost	
General Conditions	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,597.00	\$ 7,597.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
Soil Erosion	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,713.00	\$ 1,713.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Asphalt & Concrete Section Removal (Division)	SYD	1,700	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 6.56	\$ 11,152.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,600.00
Curb Removal	LF	1,560	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 5.88	\$ 9,172.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,360.00
Driveway Removal	SYD	140	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 18.06	\$ 2,528.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00
Subgrade Repair	SYD	565	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 7,514.50	\$ 13.96	\$ 7,887.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,475.00
1"-2" Asphalt Milling	SYD	1,400	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4.62	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,500.00
1.5" Asphalt Milling	SYD	3,300	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,250.00
Place and Compact Millings (4"-6" Depth)	SYD	1,700	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 4,556.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00
4" 22A Aggregate Base	SYD	1,700	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 4,913.00	\$ 3.04	\$ 5,168.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,250.00
Replace & Adjust Dr Str Cover	EA	20	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
Curb and Gutter	LF	1,130	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,210.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 12,769.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 15,255.00	\$ 14.35	\$ 16,215.50	\$ 10.90	\$ 12,317.00
Curb and Gutter (Spot Replacement)	LF	430	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 20.53	\$ 8,827.90	\$ 20.87	\$ 8,974.10	\$ 11.70	\$ 5,031.00
6" Driveway Replacement, Nonrein Conc.	SYD	140	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 40.22	\$ 5,630.80	\$ 39.55	\$ 5,537.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00
4" Concrete Walk	SF	680	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 2,074.00	\$ 7.06	\$ 4,800.80	\$ 7.10	\$ 4,828.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,040.00
ADA Detectable Warning (2' x 5')	LS	14	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
1.5" 13A Wearing Course	TON	415	\$ 66.00	\$ 27,390.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 25,315.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 26,560.00	\$ 66.40	\$ 27,556.00	\$ 62.45	\$ 25,916.75	\$ 61.00	\$ 25,315.00
2" 13A Wearing Course	TON	154	\$ 66.00	\$ 10,164.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 9,394.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 9,856.00	\$ 66.40	\$ 10,225.60	\$ 62.45	\$ 9,617.30	\$ 61.00	\$ 9,394.00
2" 13A Leveling Course	TON	188	\$ 66.00	\$ 12,408.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 12,972.00	\$ 70.70	\$ 13,291.60	\$ 67.32	\$ 12,656.16	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,220.00
Outlawn Grading, Restoration, & Cleanup	SYD	630	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,520.00
SUBTOTAL			\$ 156,572.00	\$ 156,572.00	\$ 154,630.00	\$ 154,630.00	\$ 176,466.00	\$ 176,466.00	\$ 176,022.20	\$ 176,022.20	\$ 182,572.41	\$ 182,572.41	\$ 192,492.00	\$ 192,492.00
TOTAL			\$ 206,662.00	\$ 206,662.00	\$ 235,710.00	\$ 235,710.00	\$ 236,174.90	\$ 236,174.90	\$ 240,105.40	\$ 240,105.40	\$ 251,780.33	\$ 251,780.33	\$ 253,974.00	\$ 253,974.00